ATTACHMENT 1

Answers to Questions 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17 and 18

Blue Earth Valley Communications, Inc. ("Blue Earth Valley") hereby notifies the Commission of a *pro forma* transfer of control of the International Section 214 authorizations for global resale of switched services held by Indianhead Communications Corporation ("Indianhead"; File No. ITC-214-19970919-00565, granted November 14, 1997) and by Cannon Communications Corporation ("Cannon"; File No. ITC-214-19970326-00173, granted May 15, 1997) that took place on July 1, 2013. The *pro forma* transaction consisted of the insertion of a new wholly-owned subsidiary, Rural Communications Holding Corporation ("RCHC") between Blue Earth Valley and BCS Holdings, LLC ("BCS"), the wholly-owned subsidiary that directly owns Indianhead and Cannon. There was no change in the ultimate ownership and control of Indianhead and Cannon by Blue Earth Valley and its shareholders.

Answer to Question 10

Contact Information

Name, title, post office address, and telephone number of the officer or contact person for Blue Earth Valley organization to whom correspondence concerning the application is to be addressed:

William Eckles, Chief Executive Officer Blue Earth Valley Communications, Inc. 123 West 7th Street Blue Earth, Minnesota 56013 Telephone: (507) 526-2822 Facsimile: (507) 526-4597

With a copy to Counsel:

Gerard J. Duffy Blooston, Mordkofsky, Dickens, Duffy & Prendergast 2120 L Street, N.W. (Suite 300) Washington, D.C. 20037 Telephone: (202) 659-0830 Facsimile: (202) 828-5568

Prior Section 214 Authority

Indianhead holds the subject International Section 214 authorization for global resale of switched services (File No. ITC-214-19970919-00565, granted November 14, 1997).

Cannon holds the subject International Section 214 authorization for global resale of switched services (File No. ITC-214-19970326-00173, granted May 9, 1997).

Attachment 1 Page 2 of 4

Answer to Question 11

The name, address, citizenship and principal business of the sole entity that owns at least ten (10) percent of International Section 214 Authorization Holders Indianhead and Cannon both before and after the reported *pro forma* proposed transaction is:

	%		
<u>Name & Address</u>	Equity	<u>Citizenship</u>	Principal Business
BCS Holdings, LLC	$1\overline{00.00\%}$	MN	Telecommunications
123 West 7 th Street		LLC	
Blue Earth, MN 56013			

The names, addresses, citizenship and principal businesses of the sole entity that owns at least ten (10) percent of BCS after the reported *pro forma* transaction are:

	%		
<u>Name & Address</u>	<u>Equity</u>	<u>Citizenship</u>	Principal Business
Rural Communications	100.00%	MN	Telecommunications
Holding Corporation		Corp.	
123 West 7 th Street			
Blue Earth, MN 56013			

The names, addresses, citizenship and principal businesses of the sole entity that owns at least ten (10) percent of RCHC after the reported *pro forma* transaction are:

	%		
<u>Name & Address</u>	<u>Equity</u>	<u>Citizenship</u>	Principal Business
Blue Earth Valley	100.00%	MN	Telecommunications
Communications, Inc.		Corp.	
123 West 7 th Street			
Blue Earth, MN 56013			

Attachment 1 Page 3 of 4

The names, addresses, citizenship and principal businesses of the entities that own at least ten (10) percent of the equity of Blue Earth Valley both before and after the reported *pro forma* transaction are:

	%		
<u>Name & Address</u> William V. Eckles	<u>Equity</u> 19.84%	<u>Citizenship</u> U.S.A.	Principal Business Telecommunications
123 West 7 th Street			
Blue Earth, MN 56013			
Eckles Dynasty Trust #1	37.33%	MN	Investments
123 West 7 th Street		Trust	
Blue Earth, MN 56013			

The trustee of the Eckles Dynasty Trust #1 is William V. Eckles, and the beneficiaries are William V. Eckles and his issue. The trustee and beneficiaries are all United States citizens.

Eckles Dynasty Trust #2	39.58%	MN	Investments
123 West 7 th Street		Trust	
Blue Earth, MN 56013			

The trustee of the Eckles Dynasty Trust #2 is William V. Eckles, and the beneficiaries are William V. Eckles and his issue. The trustee and beneficiaries are all United States citizens.

No other entity owns a direct or indirect ownership interest of ten percent (10.0%) or more in Indianhead or Cannon.

Answer to Question 12

Neither Indianhead nor Cannon nor Blue Earth Valley nor RCHC nor BCS has any interlocking directorates with a foreign carrier.

Answer to Question 13

The reported *pro forma* transaction entailed the insertion of RCHC, a new intermediate subsidiary and holding company, between Blue Earth Valley and BCS. Blue Earth Valley and its shareholders retain ultimate 100 percent control over Indianhead and Cannon (the International Section 214 authorization holders), while BCS retains direct 100 percent control of Indianhead and Cannon.

Attachment 1 Page 4 of 4

Answer to Questions 14, 15, 16, 17 and 18

Neither Indianhead nor Cannon nor Blue Earth Valley nor RCHC nor BCS: (a) is a foreign carrier; (b) controls, is controlled by, or is under common control with a foreign carrier; (c) is affiliated with a foreign carrier; nor (d) will be affiliated with a foreign carrier upon consummation of the proposed transfer of control.